



future. Final determination regarding the eligibility of costs will be made by the claim reviewer when the entire claim, including all invoices and reports, is submitted for payment.

Thank you for your efforts to protect Wisconsin's environment. If you have any questions, please contact me in writing at the letterhead address or by telephone at (715) 365-8942.

Sincerely,



Carrie Stoltz  
Hydrogeologist  
Remediation and Redevelopment Program

Enclosure: Usual and Customary Cost Schedule Worksheet

cc: Jason Powell-Metco

**Usual & Customary Cost Schedule Worksheet #21 (January 2017 - July 2017) for Form RR-068A**

PECFA #: 54858-9022-13  
 BRRTS #: 02-49-483615  
 Site Name: Osceola Bulk Plant  
 Site Address: 413 2nd Avenue SW, Milltown  
 Date: December 1, 2017

<b>Cost Schedule Total</b>	\$27,027.66
<b>Variance Total</b>	\$0.00
<b>Grand Total</b>	\$27,027.66

#	Task	Provider	Ref Code	Activity Reference Code Description	Unit	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Notes
1	Groundwater Sampling		GS05	Sample Collection	Well	12	\$ 72.45	\$ 869.40	
1	Groundwater Sampling		GS10	Incremental Sample Collection (natural attenuation)	Well	6	\$ 47.67	\$ 286.02	
1	Groundwater Sampling		GS15	Incremental Sample Collection (cadmium & lead)	Well	12	\$ 26.25	\$ 315.00	
1	Groundwater Sampling		GS25	Primary Mob/Demob	Site	2	\$ 628.11	\$ 1,256.22	
4	Waste Disposal	Consultant	WD05	Consultant Coordination	Site	1	\$ 137.13	\$ 137.13	
4	Waste Disposal	Commodity	WD10	Groundwater Sample and/or Purge	Drum	1	\$ 42.11	\$ 42.11	
4	Waste Disposal	Commodity	WD15	Drill Cuttings	Drum	15	\$ 108.15	\$ 1,622.25	
4	Waste Disposal	Commodity	WD25	Primary Mob/Demob	Site	1	\$ 287.70	\$ 287.70	
6	Letter Report/Addendum		LRA05	Letter Report/Addendum	Letter	1	\$ 1,039.29	\$ 1,039.29	
10	Initial Site Survey - Features and Well Elevations	Consultant	IS05	Consultant Coordination of Initial Site Survey - Features and Well Elevations	Survey	1	\$ 117.18	\$ 117.18	
10	Initial Site Survey - Features and Well Elevations	Commodity	IS15	Initial Survey	Survey	1	\$ 1,171.70	\$ 1,171.70	
12	Direct Push	Consultant	DP05	0 - 24 ft bgs W/ Continuous Soil Sampling	ft	72	\$ 5.36	\$ 385.92	
12	Direct Push	Consultant	DP30	Primary Mob/Demob	Site	1	\$ 512.10	\$ 512.10	
12	Direct Push	Commodity	DP35	0 - 24 ft bgs W/ Continuous Soil Sampling	ft	72	\$ 6.93	\$ 498.96	
12	Direct Push	Commodity	DP60	Borehole Abandonment	ft	72	\$ 1.26	\$ 90.72	
12	Direct Push	Commodity	DP80	Mob/Demob (Includes Decon)	Site	1	\$ 526.05	\$ 526.05	
13.a	Consultant Oversight Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils - With Soil Sampling	Consultant	DR05	For depth interval 0 - 25 ft bgs	ft	150	\$ 5.40	\$ 810.00	
13.a	Consultant Oversight Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils - With Soil Sampling	Consultant	DR10	For depth interval 26 - 50 ft bgs	ft	60	\$ 5.67	\$ 340.20	
13.a	Consultant Oversight Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils - With Soil Sampling	Consultant	DR20	Primary Mob/Demob	Site	1	\$ 593.04	\$ 593.04	
13.d	Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils - With Soil Sampling	Commodity	DR45	0 - 25 ft bgs	ft	150	\$ 16.70	\$ 2,505.00	
13.d	Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils - With Soil Sampling	Commodity	DR50	26 - 50 ft bgs	ft	60	\$ 18.38	\$ 1,102.80	
14	Monitoring Well Installation - Consultant Oversight	Consultant	MWI05	0 - 25 ft bgs	ft	150	\$ 3.89	\$ 583.50	
14	Monitoring Well Installation - Consultant Oversight	Consultant	MWI10	26 - 75 ft bgs	ft	60	\$ 2.73	\$ 163.80	
14	Monitoring Well Installation	Commodity	MWI15	2 inch PVC Casing	ft	210	\$ 16.70	\$ 3,507.00	
14	Monitoring Well Installation	Commodity	MWI20	Well Development	Well	6	\$ 147.63	\$ 885.78	
15	Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies		MDT05	Drill Rig Mob/Demob (includes decontamination)	Mob/Demob	1	\$ 963.38	\$ 963.38	
15	Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies		MDT10	Well Cover/flushmount	Each	6	\$ 202.65	\$ 1,215.90	
15	Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies		MDT21	Drum 55 gallon DOT steel	Drum	16	\$ 55.13	\$ 882.08	
15	Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies		MDT25	Commodity service provider (drilling & direct push) Per Diem (includes meals and overnight stay per person, maximum of 2 persons)	Each	2	\$ 203.28	\$ 406.56	
15	Miscellaneous Drilling Activities and Supplies		MDT45	Pad Locks	Each	6	\$ 7.98	\$ 47.88	
31	Consultant Overnight Per Diem		COPD05	Overnight	Night	1	\$ 113.72	\$ 113.72	
33	Water Sample	Laboratory	W2	PVOC	Sample	6	\$ 26.99	\$ 161.94	2nd round
33	Water Sample	Laboratory	W5	VOC	Sample	6	\$ 71.93	\$ 431.58	1st round
33	Water Sample	Laboratory	W6	PAH	Sample	12	\$ 72.98	\$ 875.76	
33	Water Sample	Laboratory	W7	Lead	Sample	12	\$ 12.39	\$ 148.68	
33	Water Sample	Laboratory	W11	Nitrate	Sample	6	\$ 11.24	\$ 67.44	
33	Water Sample	Laboratory	W14	Sulfate	Sample	6	\$ 10.19	\$ 61.14	
33	Water Sample	Laboratory	W15	Iron	Sample	6	\$ 10.19	\$ 61.14	
33	Water Sample	Laboratory	W16	Manganese	Sample	6	\$ 10.19	\$ 61.14	
33	Soil Sample	Laboratory	S1	GRO	Sample	3	\$ 24.78	\$ 74.34	For LF disposal
33	Soil Sample	Laboratory	S2	DRO	Sample	2	\$ 30.35	\$ 60.70	For LF disposal
33	Soil Sample	Laboratory	S4	PVOC	Sample	7	\$ 25.83	\$ 180.81	
33	Soil Sample	Laboratory	S6	PVOC + Naphthalene	Sample	14	\$ 36.02	\$ 504.28	
33	Soil Sample	Laboratory	S9	PAH	Sample	6	\$ 72.98	\$ 437.88	
33	Soil Sample	Laboratory	S10	Lead	Sample	6	\$ 12.39	\$ 74.34	
33	Soil Sample	Laboratory	S26	TCLP Lead	Sample	1	\$ 83.16	\$ 83.16	For LF disposal
33	Soil Sample	Laboratory	S29	TCLP Benzene	Sample	1	\$ 83.16	\$ 83.16	For LF disposal

#	Task	Provider	Ref Code	Activity Reference Code Description	Unit	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Notes
36	Change Order Request		COR05	Change Order Request	Change Order	1	\$ 381.78	\$ 381.78	